At June 23, 2021, our net tangible book deficit was $25,100, or approximately $0.01 per share. After giving effect to the sale of 10,000,000 shares
of common stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this
offering, and the sale of the private units, our pro forma net tangible book value at June 23, 2021 would have been $5,000,002 or $1.53 per share,
representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.54 per share to the initial stockholders and an immediate dilution of 84.7% per share or
$8.47 to new investors not exercising their redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is
$5,000,002 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination, the redemption rights of the public stockholders (but
not our initial stockholders) may result in the redemption of up to 9,654,456 shares sold in this offering. The actual number of shares of common stock that
may be subject to redemption could exceed the foregoing amount so long as we have net tangible assets of at least $5,000,001 either immediately prior to or
upon consummation of the business combination.

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included
in the units.

Without Over-

 allotment
With Over-

 allotment
Public offering price  $ 10.00  $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.01)  $ (0.01)
Increase attributable to new investors and private sales  $ 1.54  $ 1.37
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering  $ 1.53  $ 1.36
Dilution to new investors  $ 8.47  $ 8.64
Percentage of dilution to new investors   84.7%  86.4%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial stockholders and the new investors:

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average

  Number   Percentage   Amount   Percentage
Price per

 Share
Initial stockholders (founder shares)   2,500,000(1)  19.4% $ 25,000   0.0% $ 0.01
Private placement   415,000   3.2% $ 4,150,000   4.0% $ 10.00
Public stockholders   10,000,000   77.4%  100,000,000   96.0% $ 10.00
Total   12,915,000   100.0% $ 104,175,000   100.0%

 (1) Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 375,000 founder shares have been forfeited by our initial

stockholders as a result thereof.

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’
over-allotment option) by $96,544,560 because holders of up to approximately 96.54% of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of
the aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set forth in our tender

[…]

Net proceeds from this offering and private placements of private units   101,520,000   116,520,000
Plus: Offering costs accrued for and excluded from tangible book value before offering   49,662   49,662
Less: Proceeds held in the trust account subject to redemption   (96,544,560)   (111,544,560)

  $ 5,000,002   5,000,002
Denominator:

Common stock outstanding prior to this offering(1)   2,500,000   2,875,000
Common stock to be sold as part of the units in this offering   10,000,000   11,500,000
Common stock included in the private units   415,000   445,000
Less: Shares subject to redemption   (9,654,456)   (11,154,456)

   3,260,544   3,665,544

 (1) Assumes that the underwriters’ over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 375,000 founder shares have been forfeited by our

initial stockholders as a result thereof.

53

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at June 23, 2021 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 10,000,000 units offered by this

prospectus and the sale of 415,000 private units, and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of such securities, assuming no
exercise by the underwriters of their over-allotment option:

  June 23, 2021

  Actual
As

 Adjusted(1)
Notes payable and advances from related parties(2)  $ 50,025  $ -
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, and 9,654,456 shares which are subject to possible redemption/tender(3)   -   96,544,560
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized; 2,875,000 shares

 issued and outstanding, actual; 3,260,544 shares issued and outstanding (excluding
 9,654,456 shares subject to possible redemption/tender), as adjusted   288   326

Additional paid-in capital   24,712   5,000,114
Accumulated deficit   (438)   (438)
Total stockholders’ equity   24,562   5,000,002
Total capitalization  $ 74,587  $ 101,544,562

 (1) Includes the $4,150,000 we will receive from the sale of the private units.

 (2) On June 10, 2021, we issued a $400,000 promissory note to our sponsor. The notes are non-interest bearing and are payable on the earlier to occur

of the consummation of this offering or the abandonment of this offering. At June 23, 2021, we had borrowed $50,025 under the promissory note.

 (3) Upon the consummation of our initial business combination, we will provide our stockholders (but not our sponsor, initial stockholders, officers or

directors) with the opportunity to redeem or sell their public shares for cash equal to their pro rata share of the aggregate amount then on deposit in

[…]

The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock as of the date of this prospectus, and as adjusted

to reflect the sale of our common stock included in the units offered by this prospectus, and assuming no purchase of units in this offering, by:

• each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our issued and outstanding common stock;

• each of our officers and directors that beneficially owns common stock; and

• all our officers and directors as a group.

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all common stock
beneficially owned by them. The following table does not reflect record of beneficial ownership of any common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants,
including the private warrants, as these warrants are not exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.

  Prior to Offering   After Offering(2)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Amount
 and

 Nature of
 Beneficial
 Ownership

Approximate
 Percentage

 of Issued and
 outstanding

 common
 stock

Amount
 and Nature

 of
 Beneficial

 Ownership

Approximate
 Percentage

 of Issued and
 outstanding

common
stock

SportsMap, LLC   2,300,000   80%  2,332,000   18.1%
David Gow (3)   2,300,000   80%  2,332,000   18.1%
Jacob Swain (4)   --   --   --   --
Lawson Gow (4)   --   --   --   --
David Graff (4)   --   --   --   --
Oliver Luck (4)   --   --   --   --
Reid Ryan (4)   --   --   --   --
Steve Webster (4)   --   --   --   --
All directors and officers (7 individuals) as a group   2,300,000   80%  2,332,000   18.1%

* Less than one percent.

(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is 5353 West Alabama, Suite 415 Houston, Texas 77056.

(2) Assumes (i) no exercise of the over-allotment option and (ii) an aggregate of 375,000 shares of common stock have been forfeited by our initial

stockholders as a result thereof.

(3) Represents shares held by our sponsor. David Gow has voting and dispositive power over the shares held of record by our sponsor. David Gow

disclaims any beneficial ownership of the shares held by our sponsor, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.